Purchasing Divison

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Request for Proposal

34 — Service - Prof

| Proc Folder: 623121

Doc Description: Addendum #2 Electronic Visit Verification(EVV) RFP

Proc Type: Ceniral Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2019-12-23 2020-01-27 CRFP 0511 BM$2000000001 3
13:30:00
BID RECEIVING LOCATION ) - I‘a, = e
BID CLERK Q-' L <4 ¥ rC
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION 2070FEB 1B AN 9: Tk
2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON wv 25305 YLl [=
(Y U LA
US i Ay
- — — v iIUIN —
VENDOR
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
Data Lcs'u_ Syt e e TTa e, ]
LS W- WL ¢ A
\*&f\ﬁ\smﬁ' e MLSSHO
GSh- Hr L~ 14y
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER [
Brittany E Ingraham '
(304) 558-2157
, brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov ‘
Signature X (@l N . - FENg  TMLRIOS 19 pate 10 ,'LO ]
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFP-001



DDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Addendum No. 2 is issued to change the buyer and contact information for the CRFP.

Contact Information: Brittany Ingraham, Senior Buyer
Email: Brittany.E.Ingraham@wv.gov
Phone number: 304-558-0067

Responses to vendor questions will be issued under separate addendum.

No other changes.

[INvOICE TO

"SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTCN WV 25301-3709

us

Line Comm Ln Desc

Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Implementation-Payment Milestones

Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification

Model #

93151507

Extended Description :
Implementation-Payment Milestones (DDI)

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3708 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
' uUs us
Line  Comm LnDesc Qty Unit Issue " Unit Price Total Price ]
2 implementation-Project Management ]
| _ Recuming |
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification - Model # |
93151507
Extended Description :

Implementation-Project Management Recurring (DD1)

Page: 2




INVOICE TO

SHIPTO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
| BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON

us

WV25301-3709

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Comm Ln Desc

" Unitissue Unit Price

Qty Total Price

| Line
|

'3 Implementation-Training and Meeting
|

[Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification Model #

P3151507

Extended Description :
Implementation-Training and Meeting(DDI)

{NVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTCON WV 25301-3709
us us
|
“Line ~ Comm Ln Desc B B ay Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price |
4 Base Year One Operations (6 :
| months) . J
Comm Code Manufacturer Speciﬁcati::n T  Model &
93151507
Extended Description : - R
Base Year One Operations {6 months)
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861 PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES |
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price ]
5 Base Year One Operations (6 2000.00000 HOUR I

months) Additional Services

Page: 3



]Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
93151507
— —= - =
Extended Description :
Base Year One Operations (6 months) Additional Services
from 07/01/2020-12/31/2020
INVOICE TO SHIF TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709

IUS

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Comm Ln Desc Qty

[ Line

[? Base Year Two Operations

Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

|Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification Model #

[931 51507

Extended Description :
Base Year Two Operations

[iNvOICE TO

SHIP TO

[ PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESCURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us
|
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Base Year Two Qperations 4000.00000 HOUR
| Additional Services
|Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
|93151507
L

Extended Description :

Base Year Two Operations Additional Services
from 01/01/2021-12/31/2021

Page: 4



INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3708

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Line Comm Ln Desc

Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

8 Base Year Three Operations

Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification Model #

93151507

Extende-z-i Description :
Base Year Three Operations

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 261

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Qty

“Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

Comm Ln Desc

9 ' Base Year Three Operations
Additional Services

4000.00000

HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer

Specification

Model #

93151507

Extended Description :

Base Year Three Operations Additional Services
from 01/01/2022-12/31/2022

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

10 Base Year Four Operations

Page: 5




Comm Code Manufacturer

 Specification Model #

93151507

Extended Description :
Base Year Four Operations

[INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON Wv 25301-3709

us

| Eine

Comm Ln Desc N Qty

Additional Services

i Base Year Four Operations 4000.00000 HOUR

Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

|

Comm Code " Manufacturer

S_peclfication Model #

193151507

Extended Description :

Base Year Four Operations Additional Services
from 01/01/2023-12/31/2023

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON Wv25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us

| Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Base Year Five Operations

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

93151507

Extended Description :

Base Year Five Operations

Page: 6



INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL 8T, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us us
[ Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
[13 Base Year Five Operations 4000.00000 HOUR

Additional Services i

[Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

93151507

Extended Description : - o - o

Base Year Four Operations Additional Services
from 01/01/2024-12/31/2024

SHIP TO

lINVOICE TO
| PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 Optional Renewal Year One
L Operations -
Comm Code Manufacturer - ~ Specification Model # B
93151507

Extended Description ;
Optional Renewal Year One Operations

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
| BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITQL ST, RM 251

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WvV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

| us us

! Line Comm Ln Desc Qty . Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
} 15 Optional Renewal Year One 4000.00000 HOUR

Operations-Additional Services

Page: 7




Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

93151507

Extended Description :

Optional Renewal Year One Operations-Additional Services
from 01/01/2025-12/31/2025

i’iNvotcs TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-366-4861 PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESCURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 261 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
|
| us us

_Line Co_rnm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue ~ Unit Price - Total Price
[16 Optional Renewal Year Two

Operations -

Comm Code Manufacturer "~ Specification Model # o
93151507

Extended Description :
Optional Renewal Year Two Operations

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT QFFICER - 304-356-4861 PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Optional Renewal Year Two 4000.00000 HOUR

Operations-Additional Services

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
93151507

Extended Description :

Optional Renewal Year One Operations-Additional Services
from Q1/01/2026-12/31/2026

Page: 8



liNvoICE TO SHIPTO =
PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861 PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOQURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL 8T, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us
Line  Comm LnDesc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
18 Optional Renewal Year Three
Operations
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model # - |
93151507
.Ex;nded_D:sc_ription H - o
Optional Renewal Year Three Operations
fiNvoicE To L SHIP TO
PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861 PROCUREMENT OFFICER - 304-356-4861
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON W\/25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3700
us us
L
| Line Comm Ln Desc Qty __ ~ Unitlssue “Unit Price Total Price
19 Optional Renewal Year Three 4000.00000 HOUR
Operations-Additional Services -
(Comm Code Manufacturer Specification =~ Model # T ]
93151507
Extended Description : N

Optional Renewal Year One Operations-Additional Services
from 01/01/2027-12/31/2027

|SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Prebid Meeting 2019-12-16
2 Questions Due 2019-12-23

Page: 9




Document Phase Document Description
BMS2000000001 Draft Addendum #2 Electranic Visit
| Verification(EVV) RFP

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Page_
10 of
10



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFP BMS2000000001
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFP BMS2000000001
(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[] Modify bid opening date and time
{1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[1 Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[1 Correction of error

[X]  Other

Additional Documentation:
1. To change the buyer and contact information on the CRFP.

Brittany Ingraham, Senior Buyer, will now be the assigned buyer to the CRFP.
Email: Brittany.E.Ingraham o wv.gov
Phone number: 304-558-0067

2. Responses to vendor questions will be issued under separate addendum.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to
acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should
be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing,



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFP BMS2000000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[\/] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[v1 Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ 1] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ 1 Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

bu;\r\\_-‘:é\_c So‘t_"rworx XTane,

————

Company

O -

Authorized Signature

T)le
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



